

December 7, 2018

Dear Customer,

Subject: Sale of Von Weise Gear and Actuator Assets to DQ & VW LLC

I am pleased to announce that on November 16, 2018, Von Weise, LLC completed the sale of the tradename, designs, tools, machinery, and equipment used to produce the Von Weise Gear and Actuator product line to DQ & VW, LLC. DQ & VW, LLC plans to resume production at its Juarez, MX facility in early January and are currently responding to requests for quotation.

Please accept this letter as notice that Von Weise, LLC will no longer accept purchase orders and that all future orders and payments information should be updated as follows:

Receiving bank name:WELLS FARGBank Location:EL Paso, TexaBeneficiary name:DQ & VW LLCBeneficiary address:11450 Rojas IEl Paso, TX 79El Paso, TX 79Bank Routing Number:121000248Beneficiary Account Number:7604001938

WELLS FARGO EL Paso, Texas DQ & VW LLC 11450 Rojas Drive, Suite D-18, El Paso, TX 79936 121000248 7604001938

DQ & VW, LLC has requested my assistance as they resume production and establish customer relationships so please send all RFQ's to my attention at (<u>kevin.hein@vonweise.com</u>). Please include the VW part # and estimated annual volume (EAU) in your request.

Please do not hesitate to call if you have any questions or concerns.

Thanks,

Kevin P. Hein

Kevin P. Hein President Von Weise, LLC 402 E. Haven St Eaton Rapids MI. 48827



Tel: (517) 618-9763 Fax: (517) 618-9763

Von Weise, LLC • 402 E. Haven Street. • Eaton Rapids, MI 48827 Tel & Fax: (517) 618-9763 www.vonweise.com